A ± 0.20
(A ± .008)
B
1.27
(.050)
PER NO.
OF CONTACTS
1.04

MSL...........................................................1
ESD Rating (HBM)..................................3B
How to Order
70AB  J -  4  -  F  0  E
Model
Terminal Style
Number of Contacts (N)
	 2, 3 or 4
Gender
	 F = Female
Options
	 0 = Standard
Packaging Option
	 E =  Embossed Tape (500 pcs. per reel -
	         MSL-1)
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
TOLERANCES:     ±0.25    UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
                           (±.010)
Number of
Contacts
Dimension
A
2 3.05
(.120)
3 4.32
(.170)
4 5.59
(.220)
Recommended PWB Layout
Number of
Contacts
Dimension
B
2 1.27
(.050)
3 2.54
(.100)
4 3.81
(.150)
* 	 RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including
	 annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
**	Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if
	 (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less;
	 (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and
	 (c) the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content
	 is 1500 ppm or less.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their
specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are
subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the
last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/
docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD	FR
EE
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
&
**
HALO
GEN
	FR
EE
LE
AD	FR